
1. Weight & Safety Inspection Station Operations:

Weigh Station
Number of 

Shifts
Operational 

Hours
Greenwich 198         1,582        
Danbury 70           559           
Middletown 10           59             
Waterford SB 21           142           
Waterford NB 3             21             
Union1 123         929           
Total 425         3,292        

2. Activated Hours of “OPEN” Sign:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

3. Number of Trooper and Inspector Shifts Assigned:

Weigh Station Troopers
DPS 

Inspectors
DMV 

Inspectors
Greenwich 446 299 0
Danbury 175 122 0
Middletown 62 19 0
Waterford SB 71 31 0
Waterford NB 13 5 0
Union1 0 0 479
Total 767 476 479
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2,211                                

821                                   
394                                   

16                                     
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4. Number of Vehicles Inspected (Weighed):

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

5. Total Number and Type of Vehicle Inspections:

Weigh Station Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
Greenwich 420         71             227           
Danbury 204         25             17             
Middletown 64           59             8               
Waterford SB 26           32             14             
Waterford NB 9             3               3               
Union1 783         1,504        531           
Total 1,506      1,694        800           
Grand Total

6. Total Number and Type of Citations Issued:

Greenwich Danbury Middletown Waterford SBWaterford NB Union1

724 108 59 33 11 194
29 46 2 0 0 0

766 167 45 9 7 0
664 14 11 10 1 37
134 15 0 6 0 0
59 12 7 3 2 0

199 49 4 16 5 0
133 37 5 7 0 0
558 81 35 45 9 2165
487 51 57 168 23 0
690 127 103 172 38 9,459
48 268 5 197 0 31

4,491           975              333              666              96                11,886         

5,601                                

Grand Total 18,447                                                                                                                            

DOT Permit Violations:
Hazardous Moving Violations:

Registration Violations:
Driver’s License Violations:

Defective Equipment:
Hazardous Materials Violations:
Total

Fuel Tax Violations:

63,012                              

Violations Cited

4,000                                                       

15,769                              
3,541                                

968                                   
9,458                                

Vehicles Inspected
27,675                              

Logbook Violations:
Other Violations:

Type of Violation

MCSAP Inspection Type

Failure to Stop at Weigh Station:
Oversize Vehicle:

Overweight Violations:

1/2/2009 Page 2 of 3



7. Total Potential Fines:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

8. Total Operating Costs:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

9. Total Vehicles Checked through Weigh Station:

Weigh Station
Greenwich
Danbury
Middletown
Waterford SB
Waterford NB
Union1

Total

5,601                                

75,411.00$                       

23,335.01$                       

1,695,894.00$                  

183,212.73$                     
73,656.88$                       

Operating Costs

3,541                                

968                                   
156,404                            
282,048                            

1 Union Weight & Safety Inspection Station primarily operated by Department of Motor Vehicles - All others primarily operated by 
Department of Public Safety.

Vehicles Checked
99,765                              
15,769                              

13,054.00$                       
248,121.00$                     

19,438.46$                       

4,132.49$                         
97,983.40$                       

401,758.97$                     

Potential Fines
1,172,029.00$                  

129,386.00$                     
57,893.00$                       
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