Connecticut Department of Public Safety

Weigh Station Activity Summary Report

Reporting Period: July 1, 2008 - December 31, 2008

1. Weight & Safety Inspection Station Operations:

Weigh Station	Number of Shifts	Operational Hours
Greenwich	198	1,582
Danbury	70	559
Middletown	10	59
Waterford SB	21	142
Waterford NB	3	21
Union ¹	123	929
Total	425	3,292

2. Activated Hours of "OPEN" Sign:

Weigh Station	Activated Hours
Greenwich	821
Danbury	394
Middletown	18
Waterford SB	98
Waterford NB	16
Union ¹	865
Total	2,211

3. Number of Trooper and Inspector Shifts Assigned:

Weigh Station	Troopers	DPS Inspectors	DMV Inspectors
Greenwich	446	299	0
Danbury	175	122	0
Middletown	62	19	0
Waterford SB	71	31	0
Waterford NB	13	5	0
Union ¹	0	0	479
Total	767	476	479

1/2/2009 Page 1 of 3

4. Number of Vehicles Inspected (Weighed):

Weigh Station	Vehicles Inspected
Greenwich	27,675
Danbury	15,769
Middletown	3,541
Waterford SB	5,601
Waterford NB	968
Union ¹	9,458
Total	63,012

5. Total Number and Type of Vehicle Inspections:

	MCSAP Inspection Type		
Weigh Station	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3
Greenwich	420	71	227
Danbury	204	25	17
Middletown	64	59	8
Waterford SB	26	32	14
Waterford NB	9	3	3
Union ¹	783	1,504	531
Total	1,506	1,694	800
Grand Total			4,000

6. Total Number and Type of Citations Issued:

Type of Violation	Violations Cited					
	Greenwich	Danbury	Middletown	Waterford SB	Waterford NB	Union ¹
Overweight Violations:	724	108	59	33	11	194
DOT Permit Violations:	29	46	2	0	0	0
Hazardous Moving Violations:	766	167	45	9	7	0
Failure to Stop at Weigh Station	664	14	11	10	1	37
Oversize Vehicle:	134	15	0	6	0	0
Driver's License Violations:	59	12	7	3	2	0
Registration Violations:	199	49	4	16	5	0
Fuel Tax Violations:	133	37	5	7	0	0
Logbook Violations:	558	81	35	45	9	2165
Other Violations:	487	51	57	168	23	0
Defective Equipment:	690	127	103	172	38	9,459
Hazardous Materials Violations:	48	268	5	197	0	31
Total	4,491	975	333	666	96	11,886
Grand Total		·	•	•	•	18,447

1/2/2009 Page 2 of 3

7. Total Potential Fines:

Weigh Station	Potential Fines
Greenwich	\$ 1,172,029.00
Danbury	\$ 129,386.00
Middletown	\$ 57,893.00
Waterford SB	\$ 75,411.00
Waterford NB	\$ 13,054.00
Union ¹	\$ 248,121.00
Total	\$ 1,695,894.00

8. Total Operating Costs:

Weigh Station	Operating Costs
Greenwich	\$ 183,212.73
Danbury	\$ 73,656.88
Middletown	\$ 19,438.46
Waterford SB	\$ 23,335.01
Waterford NB	\$ 4,132.49
Union ¹	\$ 97,983.40
Total	\$ 401,758.97

9. Total Vehicles Checked through Weigh Station:

Weigh Station	Vehicles Checked
Greenwich	99,765
Danbury	15,769
Middletown	3,541
Waterford SB	5,601
Waterford NB	968
Union ¹	156,404
Total	282,048

¹ Union Weight & Safety Inspection Station primarily operated by Department of Motor Vehicles - All others primarily operated by Department of Public Safety.

1/2/2009 Page 3 of 3